This is to notiff you that your Tender/Proposal dated 14.12.2022 for the supply of Goods and related Services for

Secnrity Plain Paper (Cartridge Paper), Size:216 mm x343mm,95+5yo GSM, 50 o/o rag contents minimum and Light

Yellow colour for the Contract Price of USD:9,05,000.00 (Nine Lakh FiveThousand) only; Equivalent BDT:
9,66,99,250.00 (Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) only. The conversion rate as

on 14.12.2022 is USD I:BDT: 106.85,as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to

Tenderers/Consultants, has been approved by the approving authority Director General of Department of Printing &
Publications subject to the following terms, conditions and specification:

[...]

You are thus requested to take following actions :

1. accept in writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to

ITT Clause

2. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of USD 90,500.00 (US Dollar

Ninety Thousand Five Hundred ) within Twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of

Award but not later than 0810312023, in accordance with ITT Clause 64.1.

3. Sign the Contract within Twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later